REPUBLIKA NE PILIPUN
SANGEUNIANG PANLUNSSOD
LUNBSOD NG ORMOC

CERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE FIFTH
ANGBUNIANG PANLUNBSDD N6 ORMOC HELD AT THE HONORABLE

BUILDING ON JUNE 18,1992

Mepomuceno P. Aparis I, Vice-Mayor & Presiding O
Hon. C=lso P. Adolfo,

Hon. Eufrocino £. Codiliz, Jr.,

Hon. Sixto T. Pongos,

Hon. Arnulfso C. Salazar,

Hon. Jose B. Conejos,

Hon. Rodolfo L. Rivilla, Jr.,

Hon. Antero 7. Fiel,

Hon. Edgar Z. Palugod, ABC President,
ABBENT 2

Hon. Celso P. Porcadilla, (On Leave}

RESOLUTION

A& RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE APPR
20% ECONDMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL PER CDC

WHEREAS, the Honorable qiang Panlungsod is in receipt of CDC
Resolutions 5 & &, of which
for approval of its Resoldtion 5, the latter resolufion having approved
the following identifis and priofitized additional 1992 204 EDF
Projects, to uit:

t.

- ¢ 93,200.00

- 2,000,000.00

$2,093,200.00

Drainzge Buflet corner
Real % Ebony Sis. to
Seaward Side - P 7BG,000.00
Improvementof Punta
Drainage System, Brgy.
Punta = &50,000.00
t. Repair % Replacement of

Ormoc City Drainage System - 1,100,000.00
d. Construction of Curb, Butter

and R. 5. Drainage with

Cover along Osmefa Street - 2¢0,0600.00




Res. No. 92

e. Consiruction of Curb, Butter,
= and R. S. Drainage with

Cover along Brgy. Alegria - 234,B17.40
p2,874,817.40

3. Water System:

a.i M#ater Reservoir at Brgy.

R. M. Tan - P 90,000.00
a.? Pipes for Water Service

Brgy. R. M. Tan to Brgy.

Sabang Bao (Z kms.} = 72,000.00

P 142,000.00
b. Repair of Water System at
Brgy. Margen - #
. Repair of Water System at
Brgy. Mahayahay (2 kms.} —

4, Repair of Basketball Court Floori
at Brgy. Buintingui-an

5. Concreting of Road at Bray. Do
Feliza Mejia from Highway to
Chapel {150 L. M., standard) F 540,000.00

4. Flood Control at Brg ~untog — P B00,000.00

Center at Bara

Manlilinao at P P 400,000.00

TOTAL = F7.282,502.40

=m==S======E=E=

ution 5 has alleged that the City Government
_40 from the 20% Economic Development Fund

august Body believes on the relsvance of the
the benefits that may derive therefrom;

THEREFORE, on motion of Kagawad Sixto T. FPongos, Chairman,
inance, duly seconded by Kagawad Arnulfo C. Galazar: be if

to pass a resclution ADOPTING THE APPROVED LIST OF 1992
ONAaL  20% ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND (EDF) PROJECTS OF THE EETY
MENT COUNCIL PER CBC RESOLUTION NO. 5 8. 19923

ENACTED, June 18, 1992.

RESDLVED, FURTHER, to furnish copies of this resolufion one each io
Her Honor, the City Mayor, the City Treasurer, the City Budget Officer,
the City Auditor, the City Enginser, the DILB-ACBD Officer and the EDC

Secretary, — all in Ormoc Citvs

= CARRIED with six {67 affirmative votes, one {1} abstention
registerad by Kagawad Jose B. Conejos and one (1) ohjection registered
by Kagawad Eufrocino €. Codilla, Jr.

i}




!g oy
Res. No. 92
I HEREBY CERTIFY to the correctness of the foregoing resolution.
N
ATTESTED:

City Hayi://2f~

/magch ' 72
/dsksRG2-2



	1
	2
	3



